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~ Department of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
Lawton Chiles 2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

August 28, 1996

Mr. George G. Megrichian
President

One Price Dry Cleaning

701-4 North Congress Avenue
Boynton Beach, Florida 33426

Dear Mr. Megrichian:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit
Notification Form for the dry cleaning facility that you
submitted on August 12, 1996.

Please note that in November of each year the Department
will be mailing fee notices to those facilities using the Title V
general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due
and payable between January 15 and March 1 of each year the
facility is in operation and subject to the requirements of the
Title V general permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing
address, location address, responsible official, or phone number
please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, F1l 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including
change of operating parameters or equipment, or if you have any
additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit
Program, please contact the District or local air program
compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,
Dotty Di E/%
Bureau 6f Air Monitoring

and Mobile Sources
/DD
cc: Mr. Al Grasso, Palm Beach County

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.



Department of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building

Jeb Bush 2600 Blair Stone Road Colleen M. Castille
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary
May 20, 2004

Mr. Eugene Lee

One Price Cleaners

701 North Congress Avenue #4
Boynton Beach, Florida 33426

Re: Facility No.: 0990364

Dear Mr. Lee:

The Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources recenfly received your
Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Notification Form and check (#7383) in the amount of $50.

We appreciate your submittal. However, your check is being returned to you since it is
not due at this time. Fees are due and payable between January 15 and March 1 in the year
following each year for which the facility is in operation and subject to the requirements of the
general permit. The Department will send you an invoice in time for the next payment cycle.

If you have any questions, please call me at 850/921-9583.

Sincerely,

Bruce Thomas, P.E.
] Mobile Source Control Section
Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources— ————— —
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Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

Facility Name and Location

o

1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):
St , 7l
2. Site (For example, plant name or number): .
dftfa Oni Fhece ?ﬂl—( Cloruwe
3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:
7 730/00Y¥Y88¢

4. Facility Location: . ) . -
Street Address: 207 =Y MORTH Conened e

City:BOVN"R/h D et County: P Leviel Zip Code: 23 (/Zé

“Facil

Responsible Official

6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:

Gronee™ G Mewnccham , 178! o, %Jﬂm
7. Responsible Official Mailing Address:
OrganizationFirm: SO /14cC , TAC
Street Address: /O S/ Sdit 7Hznens Biv D

City: %‘7”,( Pﬁ,(m @mcﬂ- County: e jor Lerir s Zip Code: 82y r/
8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:

Telephone: . @/) 7?5- $Zdo : Fax: ‘%/)5,23"- 6%}/

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

Dirwh &1l . fiEert

10. Facility Contact Address:
Street Address: 20/ }/ NorTt CONErcTS ﬁ/b

City: Zys e B Wy County: e yon L ypesy Lip Code: 22424
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number: - .
Telephone:  ( 527) ]33’ -66 s’j/ Fax: ( Sz/ Yei - 5‘3% / ‘

Ca~

RECEIVED

AUG 1 2 1996
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16 )
Effective: 6-25-96 Bureau of Air Monitqing
& Mobile Sources
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new
small
r.C.

Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date Date Date

Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control

Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased [Installed ID |Purchased (Installed
Example #1 03-OCT-93 12-NOV-93 #2 08-DEC-91 #3  02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
Dry-to-Dry Unit

(1) w/ ref. condenser | / [ 10-/-9Y| 10~1-9

. (2) w/ carbon adsorber

(3) w/ no controls

[Washer Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser

(5) w/ carbon adsorber

(6) w/ no controls

[Dryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber

(9) w/ no controls

[Reclaimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser

(11) w/carbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed | ] ~ / A

@ No control devices are required to be installed X |

2.(a) What was thbe/total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?
| /3Y. 9 ] gallons '

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? [___] months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: | ] New store: | Did not keep records: |

What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part I1?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

Existing small area source L&] New small area source | |
Existing large area source [ New large area source [ |
Ty
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 14 of 16

Effective: 6-25-96



4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part II of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source
Carbon adsorber [ ] ° Refrigerated condenser | ]

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser | X |

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser [ ]

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site: ‘

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment
during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt [ K|
No such units on-site [ ]

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are r;equired to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

(e) Instrument calibration

KDL obebelx

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

[4
L

N

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an "X” the appropriate selection:

[ ]  Ihereby surrender all existing 4ir permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

R .
[ Qg ] No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

I, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part Il of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. 1 hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
Statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part I of this notification form.

I'will promptly notifisthe Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

F-6-56

_Sighanfre ./~ /' : Date

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96




) /
TITLE ¥V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

1

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL [zj COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [[] RE-INSPECTION (]
E’IME N /0 =32 TIME OUT.___ [¢* o€ aiRsipe. J FFI38Y
TYPE OF FACILITY: zJ/zQ C lepns .
FACILITY NAME:_ (nd et [y CQLW ' DATE: 2/73/ ¢
FACILITY LOCATION:___ D4/ ~ ¢ A @/vgr{'/uas 5
(58 4m Jprnt 32 Il
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: Gepirt. [ @G A4 PHONE NUMBER:
&;’ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in

compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Adminismrative Cade (F.A.C.).

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
COMMENTS:
The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitied to the inspec‘ror. YESE NO[::[

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION:, 2/ 9§
4 (Approximate) '

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY:  (A)) ny/é

(Please Print)

P > g = 2,
INSPECTOR'S SIGNATURE: W/ PHONE NUMBER: 2853 -¢S By

. L . N NN




-/

R

PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST
TYPE OF INSPECTION:  * ANNUAL o  COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY  Q

RE-INSPECTION a \

arsm#: 0770369 vare:_3/12/ 77

FACILITY NaME: O/ € ff’ ics fle 7

FACILITY LOCATION: _ 29/ ~ 4 Apit/% Qﬂflfﬂ/'? )
Boywlan 3 3¢

S—— — ——

[PART I: NOTIFICATION

——

(check appropriate box)

1. Existing facility notified DARM By 9/1/96

New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup
. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general parmit

[08]

O 0%

(W3}

[PART I: CLASSIFICATION | |

Facility indicated on notification form that it is:
(check appropriate box)

Al
1. Existing small area source . a 2. Nevw small area source g\ ,
dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yt
transfer only, x<200 gal/yr transfer only, x<200 gal/yr
both types, x<140 gal/yr boti types, x<140 gal/st
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source a 4. New large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 galiyr dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yr |
transfer only, 200<x<1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200<x<1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140<x<1,800 gal/yr both types, 140<x<1,800 gal/yt i :
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
This is a correct facility classification ?X ‘anN

If no, please check the appropriate classification:

a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quanuty of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the precedjng 12 mopths by this dry cleaning -
facility was |3 §_ gallons. puuchiard Sy Pheny Lwppty O
7 #

1of4 Revised 10/28/96



" |PART I: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

1.
2.

w)

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

Storing perchloroethylene in ﬁghdy sealed and impervious containers?
Examining the containers for lealage?

Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading?
Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
ieast 24 hours prior to disposal?

Maintaining solvent-to~caroon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorter
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

Qy an w/A

[PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

i

W

L.

In Part J1-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no centrols are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine sheuld be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbor adsorber must have been

installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

Equipped all machines with the appropﬁate vent controls?

~mll

. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system?

. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airtlow will be directed away from the

condenser upon opening the docr?

. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated

condenser on a weekly basis?

. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the

condenser exceeded 43°F?

. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after

verifying that the coolant had teen completely charged?

V’s’ ON ON/A

V{ aN

RY aN Ova
Cﬂ//:‘ﬂ

W'DN
v an

2 of4
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B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

—— e——

1. Meastwed and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet srde of the condenser located
Oy aN
2.
Qy ON
Oy AN

L

Qy ON Owva

Oy anN
4. Assured that the sampl' g port on the carbomadsorber exhaust for measuring
At least § duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
east 2 duct diameters upstrear from any bend, contraction
d downstream from no other inlet? A ay anN
5. Equipped’transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
Ov an an/a
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? Oy aN OnN/A
HPART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS ﬂ
‘Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? %¥ ON
2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? yl[ aN

-~

3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; %E_/ aN

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt?

4. Maintained calibration data? (for direct reading instruments only)

wn

Maintained eXhaust duct momitoring data on perc concentrations?

Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?

N o

. Maintained deviation reports?
Problem corrected?

8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

|PART VI: LEAX DETECTION AND REPAIRS

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly leak detection and repair inspection?

3of4 : Revised 10/28/96



2. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination. (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) v, N
Physical detection (airﬂqw felt through gaskets) : ﬁl\
Odor (noticeable perc odﬁr) @\
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) Qa
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:
a. Ca'pab)le of deYecting perc vagor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? QY ON

b. Calibrated against

standayd gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? Oy anN
¢. Inspected for leaks and opvidug signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay ON
d. Kept in a clean and secfire area whengot in use? oy aw
e. Verified for accuracy by use of dupiicate saxmples (calorimetric only)? ay anN

3. Has the facility maintained a ledk Tog?

4. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings,
couplings, and valves ﬁ& an : Muck cookers - . ay aN %ﬁ'
Door gaskets and seating ‘E?l anN Stills W aN lh
Filter gaskets and seating qY aN Exhaust dampers ay GN@ |
Pumps » Eﬁé(\ - aN ’ Diverter valves f&[ av ‘
Solvent tanks and containers @{ anN Cartridge filter housings fﬁ aN
| Water separators qx anN

\%@mwﬁu\

Name of i{jiyfmmble Official
Gt 9//4»/ 77
Inspector Je (Plegse Print) . Thate oﬁnspecnon
[ >/ 78

tchJs Signature Approximate Datt of Next Inspection

%W’W e g0l pesss ../

4 of 4 Revised 10/28/96



" [ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION:




: REST AVAILABLE GOPY
o 303385

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

7 AIRS ID¥ 0990364 h
/@ SANDHILL INC ;
£ C £ ' GEORGE MEGRICHIAN ;
/ Iy ' 701-4NORTH CONGRESS AVE | I
F, E D | BOYNTON BEACH, FLORIDA 33426 | m SR
o P25 5 — 2 g
u';a of 4, Do NOT Remove Label - §§
M J r I - ’ "'“1" ;
Obifg Sbuof/torlhg ' / , o “> » . @ =
Annual ReporfitgsPeriod: G?Mtéﬂlf/ / 19% TO l 7 Qi xi/ 1098

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. NYES UNo

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from ' - - to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from ) to

Action(s) taks»- -0 achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief “formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements made i.n this
notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, ny annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based upon purchase receipts,

does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per year Fansfer.or combination facilities.

/ Signature Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form. -

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:(aipei (o) Meerickifpo

Name (Please Print)

11/06/97




TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
_ INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT
TYPE OF INSPECTION:

ANNUAL B

COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [_]
' p)
TIMEMN:_ 222 O

/

- RE-INSPECTION []
TIMEOUT: 2 2 © @
TYPE OF FACILITY:

AIRS ID¥: 07?&35/44
:DD’)/ Flan irnig - -

FACILITY NAME: (N E  PRICE 03/2)/ (LEI‘H\/

FacILITY LocaTion: 20 4L —Z/

DATE:__3— 20 v7§//
N. Corgreyy Hre B

Boyien Beusch , FL 33426

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: Donm @M @q i Chclon

PHONE NUMBER: 7 73 %~ ffo" 735

L6SS

Iﬁ Based on the results of the compliance requxrements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

Based on the results of the compllance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM

FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

jaon 2
neal

-
-
O
m
<

gech €} YdY

|
| 5221N0S 3
guuonuo Y 10

ng
| e |
~J

COMMENTS:

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspec'tor. YES[:I N@
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: /M evC h (9 % f
7/(A.pp oximate) A N
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: K /

a,éf

(Please Print)

b 7 PHONE NUMBER:

INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE;

53070

Page of

Revised 10/96



ATy

PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS /

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST <
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL <b<  COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY O (@
RE-INSPECTION = O % <«

7
L.
AIRSID#:@??OBéjLDATE: 2-1°-1 %‘IMEIN Ll 20 20 TIME our%éz, &, 6&).

2.
Qf%o ’?O
2. /
@/

FACILITY NAME: 670\)6 PR\(,L:' 7)\5-, (/6% g%o,,
FACILITY LOCATION: __( © [~ & M- (é?@f YA Z, ®

ﬂey\f&/)ﬂ Beach, EC '334/25

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : Do vnh Meq’ 11} LP}’HONE % -
793+ 5400

CONTACT NAME: o PHONE:
_ 738 — ZZ 5§
[PART I NOTIFICATION 4 | . ||
(check appropriate box) R ~
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup a
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit - _ Qo
" - MR, ‘\ N — " e M
| PART Il: CLASSIFICATION 1
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: : O No notification form
(check appropriate box) 0 Drop store/out of business/petroleum
Al
1. Existing small area source O 2. New small area source O
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large arca source o 4. New large area source '¥
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 galiyr transfer only, 200 < x < 1 800 galfyr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gallyr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facility classification . %’\ N O Can not determine
If no, please check the appropriate classification:
O facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit H
B. The total quantxty of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was 2\ S gatlons.
FAY

1of s - Revised 8/11/97



HPART NI: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

1.
2.
K 3.
4.

!Jl

| Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
{ (check appropriate boxes)

Storing perchioroethylene in tfghtly sealed and impervious containers?
Examining the containers for leakage?
Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading?

Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers-for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal?

Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorbcr
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

([Z{ aN ONA
&% oN owa
&Y ON

| ,u{ QN OQN/A

ay aN ?K/A q

| PART IV: - PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

_

In Part II-A:
If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser I

(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been

ins‘talledpriqr, to September 22, 1993 .

If classification 4 has been checked, thc machine should be equipped with a rcfngeratcd condenser

(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsxble official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? ,Z{’ aN
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines willi a closed-loop vapor venting system? D‘<’ ON OA i
3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door? Y ON ON/a |
4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
- condenser on a weekly/bi-weckly basis? }ﬁY aN
5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45°F? (,Z(Y ON anNva
6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? F(Y anN JI
20f5 Revised 8/11/97



B. Has the responsible officiat of an cxistjng large or new large area source also:
1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located »
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? Z{Y ON
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? (34 ON ON/A
Is the temperature differential cqual to or greater than 20° F? )ZfY ON ON/A
3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly :
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machinc is'venting to the adsorber, ) h
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? - Oy ON EZﬁ/A
Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm?- Oy ON 1A
4. Assufed that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at Teast 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion, and downstream from no other inlet? : ay ON /Z]{\I/A
5. Equlpped transfer machines (drycrs reclalmers and washers) with mdmdual N
condenser coils? : ay OnN ;Zfﬁ/A
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? Oy ON }Z%/A
[PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS 1
Has the responsible official: '
(check appropriate boxes) )
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? ' /6Y ON
2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? ,ZfY aN
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; /Z§ ON ON/A
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak Tepaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed'w/in 5 days of receipt? /[26( ON ON/A
4. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading insmruments) Oy AN [AN/A
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? aQy aN }Z(N/A
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction ptan? Y ON
7. Maintained deviation reports? ‘ A ' Z{Y ON ON/A
Problem corrected? A _ El§ ON ON/A
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? ay anN }2‘@
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[PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

inspection?
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log?

Hose connections, fittings,
couplings, and valves
Door gaskets and seating
_ Filter gaskets and seating

Pumps

Solvent tanks and containers

Water separators

~ Odor (noticeable perc ador)

Halogen leak detector

(PID/FID only)?

3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

2Y ON ON/A
@y ON QN/A
@Yy ON QN/A
@y ON ON/A

@y QN ON/A

Jz{r ON ON/A

4. Which method of dctection is used by the responsible official?
Visu‘al examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)

Physical detection (airflow fc_it through gaskets)
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)

Ifusin‘g ;]frect-reading instrumentation, is the cquipmentﬁ
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm?

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

¢. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis?
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use?

e. Verified for accuracy by nse. of duplicate samiples (calorimetric only)?

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair
T —

Y ON
o o
Muck cookers ay aN /A |
Stills | ,a{ ON ON/A
Exhaust dampers Qy aN @A
Diverter valves - ﬁ§ ON DN}A

Cartridge filter housings Iz{ ON ON/A

'@O/UUA' M€6R 1 C,é,h ey,

Stm—

Responsible Official’s Name
(Please Print)

R o 2 b

Inspector’s Name (Please Pr:Lnt)

ﬁ\/()/zofk/

Responsible‘U)fficial ’s Signature

gﬁ‘z@)«‘?%/‘

Inspector s Signature

Date of Inspection

/’/LWA 79

Approx1mate Date of Next Inspection
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| ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION:

NO
1. Secondary Containment for: Dry Cleamng Machine & Storage area [/]/ [ 1
Waste area [/]/ [ ]

Spotting area Sealed -[/]/[ 1

2. Dlsposal of Water fram Water Separator using approved evaporator [ ] [/]/
or contracted Wastewater service /yf [ ]
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T(TLE v alR QUALITY Generar pervin E CETVED
[NSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

' MAR 1 9 1999
TVYPE OF [(NSPECTION: WUALX COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [] L. REMsPECTION ]
mmem:_ [ (200 TiMEOUT:__ /139 AIRS (D2, & “ﬁ’ﬂﬂ@éséf
TYPE OF FACILITY: . Dwy /ey ng L=
FaclLTY NaME_ (Cme Price  VDwy Cleanmg. DATE 2-22-F9
FACILITY LocATION: /O 1 = 4 N Ca?vqn’ss =

Boyn ton Beach, FlL_ >3 C

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:  Donmna M @74/('( /wa/n PHONE NUMBER: 7.3 & — 5/55

Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

D Based on the results of the comphancc rcquu'cmenci evaluated during this i mspcctxon the following comphancc
discrepancies were noted: |

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP‘ACT ION REQUIRED

i L cngtmm——— . .

COMMENTS:
The Anaual Compliance Certification form has bezn properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YESD NO&\
. ? D
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: Fob 200
Zprommate)
. ] -~
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: L/ o 5

Please Print)
~_ Qe /0
NSPEC’I‘ORSS!CNATUREﬁ I/é/QZ/L PHONE NUMBE ){5 S

_ i Ji7 L




MHems

PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL X COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY Q

RE-INSPECTION a

AIRS ID#: 09 o364 parp. 2 -22- ?7 mvem: 1200  timeour: /(. 1. 320
FACILITY NAME: @ne P‘KIKQ %Y ()/U/n

<2 |FACILITY LOCATION: 70 j [7L /\/ ' WW ﬁ\&
1B oy ton Beacl, | "F L 32 U2 4

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : (>£> 'hh a_ /Vl 6;[ Yy C;‘PIHONE 2 (f - é é S

CONTACT NAME:

- e d

PHONE:

| PART I: NOTIFICATION

(check appropriate box)

1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use genéral permit

PART II: CLASSIFICATION -

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: 0 No notification form

{constructed before 12/9/91) -~

3. Existing large area source Q
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 galyr
transfer only, 200 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
(construcied before 12/9/91)

5. This is a correct facility classification

facility was gallons.

(check appropriate box) O Drop store/out of business/petroleum
1. Existing small area source a 2. New small area source
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gaVyr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x <140 gal/yr

o (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

4. New large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 galiyr
transfer only, 200 <x < 1,800 gal/yr

both types, 140 £x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed on or after 12/9/91)

4%? aN QOCan not determine

If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

above

B. Thc (otal quantity of perchloroethvlene (perc) purchased within the pr‘cedmo 12 months by this dry cleaning

?m//??

et /ﬂzwf/f b (779
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|[PART HI: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

1

2
3.
4

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? ,B{ ON OnN/a
. Examining the containers for leakage? ,Eﬁ ON ON/A
Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? Zl( N

. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at :
least 24 hours prior to disposal? EY QN Qnva

. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? ay ON /A

IPART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS -

LI

In Part II-A:

1.

2.

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Pai't V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equnpped w1th a refngerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be eqil;;;bed thh 'exther-.a refflgemted
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B be]ovv) Carbon adsorber must have been msralled

prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been cheeked the machme should be eqmpped w:th a refrlgerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

|A. Has the responsible ofﬁcm] of all new sources and existing laroe area sources
(check appropriate boxes) :

Eqmpped all machines with the appropnate vent controls” L T /Q{E]N 1 ' )

Equipped dry-to-dry machines thh a closed-loop vapor venting system" : o . /IZ{ QN ON/A

. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the

condenser upon opening the door? i /Q’{ ON OwN/A

. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated

condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? . ﬁ? awN

Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45° F? a4y ON Owva

. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after

verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? }/Y QN
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B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large arca source also:

|. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? ayv anN
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the conden
inlet and outlet weekly? Qy ON anNva
Is the temperature different . Qy ON ON/A
3. Measured and recorded the perc concen xhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying.cycle while ine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsopker? Qy ON Ow/A
Is the perc concentration equal to R 100 ppm? . 1 e ... @y ON ONA
4, Assured that the sampling port onthe carbon adsorber dxhaust for meas'uring' SR o
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstrealy of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 dyef diameters upstream from any\gend, contraction, .
or expansion; and downsfréam from no other inlet? o Qy ON ON/A
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) thh individual . _
_ condenser coils? _ . U . - Qy OGN OnNnA
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) atall times? . ° . - . QY-ON ON/A

———

[PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS =~ 7 o 7 — 1

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? - o /Q{CIN
2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption? o : \ dy an

3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the fo]]qwiz_xg:; _f:'

a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; T O )Z{ aN ON/A
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? ;a{ awN C!N/A
4. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instrumaents) ay ON | /A
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? Qy QN /@<I/A
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? /[Zﬁ’ QN
7. Maintained deviation reports? Q’{ aN OaNva
Problem corrected? Qﬁ ON anN/a
8. Main_tfained compliance plan, if applicable? Oy ON Q’%—\
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[PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS : | '

l. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repaic *,
inspection? | ﬂY/ aN

2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? " /214 QN

3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves ,@{ aN anN/A ~ Muck cookers ay anN M
Door gaskets and seating ~~_{3Y 0N ON/A Sulls @AY ON ON/A
, ' Filter gaskets and seating /[2? ON ON/A Exhaust dampers Qy ON
” Pumps z )2’? aN ON/A Diverter valves )Z{.DN QAN/A
~ Solvent tanks and contair?érs D'{ aN ON/A Cartridge filter housings ﬂ{ QN ON/A -
Water separators Q(DN ON/A | “

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visuz;l examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)
6dor (noticeable perc odor) N
~ Use of direct-reading msn'umeﬁtéiion -(i;ID/PID/;alori-ineﬁq ;tubes) _f -
Halogen leak detector - o

If using direct-reading mstrumentatlon, is the equnpment

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentratlons ina ranoe of 0-500 ppm"

b. Calibrated against a standard c’as pnor to and after each use B A
(PID/FID oaly)? _ o . @YoN .

c. Inspected for Jeaks and obvious signs ofwear ona weekly-basis? | - : ay ClN .:-

d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not m use"

e. Verified for accuracy bv use of duphcatc samples (calonmetnc onlv)'?

\ ‘ ——
s /)u\,/%?nw//“f;

<7Responsiblk//é Official’s Signature

W a0

\(\m\, “GGML‘U Lo

Resoons:.ble Official’s Name
(Please Prlnt)

/?\/(/akj/ﬁ P?_,Zngq

Inspector’s Name (Pleass Print)

Datz of Inspection

(R V. O horsh fet 2000

Inspector’s Signature

Approximate Date of Next Inspection
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[ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION:

l'

2'

Secondary Containment for: Dry Cleaning Machine & Starage area
Waste area
Spotting area Sealed

g,

—

Dlsposal of Water fmm Water Separator usmg approved evaporator [ ]
: ' ' or oontracted Wastewater service

W i @wm e

338
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TITLE V AIR QUALITYV-GENER-\L PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: . ANNUAL & COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [] RE-INSPECTION [ ]
|ITiMEN: D¢ 35 TIME OUT:__3: G5 AIRS ID#:__ Q990 364
TYPE OF FACILITY: :DQa CloAninlg . .
FACILITY NAME: . . One_ T2i1 Dc.x/ Cie Anliniy ' DATE: 2 /i'7 /oc
L4 4
FACILITY LOCATION: 7()/ ~ o etk Dlyes 55 Age.
Boynitey Beach , F I A
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: Geczya mosgeichia J PHONE NUMBER: 773 = 3 ¥0o
M Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.). :
D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted: ' A _
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
COMMENTS:
The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspec'tor. YESD ' NOM

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION:____ ‘ Rb 200i
‘ (Approximate)

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: Jeffeay “Divg K

.(E;lease Print)

INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: %“m ;&3 1 J PHONE NUMBER: 355 ~ 3070 X7 /139

Paca nf

Raviced 1N/0A




PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS :
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT /
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

‘TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL X COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY QO

RE-INSPECTION a

AIRS ID#: 0990 364 DATE: Q,//?'//oc

FACILITY NAME: Oae Teica Dt/ (lav:idy

TIMEIN: @:35 . TIMEOUT: 3705

FACILITY LOCATION: J0r- & U, Cc_.:;juss Aos .

Bsyuto ] Beach F 33426

PHONE: 773 - 5¥00 .

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : Gecajt Mg ichian

PHONE:

CONTACT NAME:

[PARTI: NOTIFICATION ]

{check appropriate box)

1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup O
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit O
|PART 1I: CLASSIFICATION [
Facility indicated on notification form that jt is: {0 No notification form
(check appropriate box) 1 Drop storé/out of business/petroleum
i a 2. New small area source M

1. Existing small area source
“dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91)

dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gallyr

~ transfer only, x < 200 galyr
both types, x <140 gal/yr
(constructed on or after 12/9/91)

"] - 4. New large area source 0
dry-to-dry enly, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed on or after 12/9/91)

3. Existing large area source
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x £2,100 gallyr
transfer only, 200 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91)

5. This is a correct facility classification ay MN {OCan not determine

If no, please check the appfopriate classification:
Q facility qualified for a general permit as number
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit -

above

B. The total quantity of perchloroemylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 17 months by this dry cleaning

facility was /4/0 -gallons. fep 59 t FbOH ‘

1of5s
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[PART 11I: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS ‘ |

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:

(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? X{Y ON an/A
2. Examining the containers for leakage? MY ON ON/A
3. Closing and securing machine 4doors except during loading/unloading? ﬂY ON

4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at

least 24 hours prior to disposal? \X]/Y ON OwA
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber _

L beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? ay ON XN/A

[E’ART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS -
In Part II-A: '

-If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with extheré refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete Aand B belov.) Carbon adsorber must have been installed

|| prior to Seplember 22,1993

If classification 4 has been checked; the machine should be equipped witha refrigerated condenser
'(complcteAandB below). :

A. Has the responsible ofﬁcxa) of all new sources and existing large area sources:

(check appropriate boxes)
¥y on

]. Equipped all inachines with the appropriate vent controls?

2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? X‘Y ON ON/A

3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the _

condenser upon opening the door? %Y ON ON/A
4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated

condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? ?(Y aN
5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature ofthe '

condenser exceeded 45° F? : yY ON OnN/A
3 Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after A’

Y ON

verifying that the coolant had been completely charged?

20f5 Revised 9/15/97.




B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also;

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser Jocated
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? Oy ON
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? ' Oy ON ON/A
Is the temperature differential gqual to or greater than 20° F? . ay ON ON/A
3. Measured and recorded the perc concenXation in the exhaust stream w
at the end of the final drying cycle while tBgmachine is venting tgtife adsorber, _
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsor ' ay oN OwA
Is the perc concentration equal to or less than ay ON ON/A
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carb st for measuring
perc concentrations is at Jeast 8 duct ny bend, contraction,
-or expansion; is at least 2 duct diarfeters upstream from any ben¥, contraction, .
or expansion; and downstreami from no other inlet? ~ .0y ON awNa
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individd
condenser coils? Oy ON ON/A
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? - ay aN anN/Aa
“ PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS ’ ”
Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? AJo#+ a7 pﬁc:’//;ly p XY an
2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption? Xy an
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the fd]lowing:.
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; | | ﬂY anN CIN/A '
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed\v_/in 5 days of receipt? ' : .KIY ON ONA
4. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments) ay ON 'M.N/A
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? ay anN M"N/A
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? ﬂY ON
7. Maintained deviation reports? WY ON ONA
Problem corrected? Oy ON ONA
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? -4y ON ,ﬁN/U

"30f5
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[ ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION:

T
: o ’ . . Yes NO

1. Secondary Containment for: DIry Cleaning Machine & Storage area [)(] [ ]
Waste area X1 I

Spotting area Sealed  [¥| [ 1]

2. Disposal of Water Ffrom Water Separator using approved evaporator [1 Ix]
' or contracted Wastewater service pg 1

N\
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~ [PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS | ) [

(1. Does the responsible official conduct'a'weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair
| Xy on

Ky on

" inspection?

1SS

. Has the facility maintained a leak log?

. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

(93 ]

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves MY anN ON/A ~ Muck cookers ay ON Xn/A
Door gaskets and seating Ny ON ON/A Stills XY ON ON/A
Filter gas‘kets and seating NY UN DN/A Exhaust dampers ay ON KA
Pumps Q’Y aN anva Diverter valves NY UON ON/A
Solvent tanks and containers WY ON ON/A ' Cartridge ﬁlterhousings ﬁY ON ON/A
Water separators &y an aN/A | -

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?

Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) = N
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) ' - ]Zf

Odor (noticeable perc odor) _
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) . X A
X e

Halogen leak detector

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the éq uipment: MN/A
a. Capable of detecting perc Qapor concentra;ions in arange of 0-500 ppm? ay On
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use _ -
(PID/FID only)? Qy ON
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis?: ay -DN
d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not in use? ' ay ON
ay ON

. Verified for accurécy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)?

o

~

Gy M@W /o

RegponsilBle Official’s Name
(Please Print)

ngible Official’s Signature

Teffeey Diuk | S 2 /7 Jos

Inspecior’s Name (Please Print) : Date oflnspec{ion
ot snss Dol - Reb 200] :
FHpeclor's Signdture Approximate Date of Next Inspection
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) . STATE OF FL.ORIDA _
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
TWIN TOWERS OFFICE BUILDING
2600 BLAIR STONE ROAD
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-2400
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Y S et VY el it

e Cendihiea. .

ARG ke ket . ey

i
1
3
:
i
3
3
.
N

& Combléte items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
y - item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. |
) Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

Attach this card tc the back
or on the front if space permits.

n

e b ot
]

cf the mailpiece

A. Received by (P/ease Print Clearly)

e
B. Daie of Deiivery |

1. " Article Addressed to:

: ) AIRS ID # 0990364
! , ONE PRICE DRY CLEANERS

" GEORGE G MEGRICHIAN

i * 701-4 NORTH CONGRESS AVE

- BOYNTON BEACH FL 33426

C. Signature oy
v O Agent i
X SR

{1 Addressee -

D. Is delivery address different from item 17 11 Yes

If YES, enter delivery address below:

O No !

= Sarvice Type
‘Qj Certified Mail
tl Registered

0 E'k_;)ress Mail'
O Return Receipt far Merchandise |

: g Oinsured Mail  0COD. -
T o L 4:" RESIGSd Delivery? (Extra Fo8) - - - [ Yes.
' 'l _’33M . . Number { ﬁm}r&r’s‘éﬁqcehbel)
ad

g_ d‘r}j OJ ’/\ C)F) I(&h{"j J ‘/6\2(/ &) u¢/ry_j/’f7/ %gﬁ/ !
g S ZTT ;lg - Domestic Return.Receipt ...102595- 9 M-1789 |

. . ,B i
2 iAJ.‘\‘/ j Ce

N ey v ) e s
: . = ST Y TR e ey
=4

1

3 U

a I

’ l m

; -

) rr: Postage | $

' - Certified Fee Posimark

v . Return Receipt Fee Here

’ : (Elndorsement Required)

{ & Restricted Delivery Fee

; 3 (Endorsement Required)

l 3

3 E_i Total Po~'~ ‘ AIRS ID# 0990364 )
! _:;G Reciplent . ONE Pi{{CEDRY LLEAI:]%RS . . )
D [Ee - GEORGE GMEGRICHI O —

j O3 | Street. Apt 701-4 NORTHC CONGRESS AV

3 5 L3
i 2 (G s BOYNTON BEACHF
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STATE OF FLORIDA

TWIN TQWERS OFFICE BUILDING .
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A

-2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired:s. )
@ Print your name and address on thé teverse .. . .
so that we can return the card to you”
B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,

" A. Receivéd by (Pleage Print ‘C’Ie_a'rly) B. Date of Delivery

" C. Signature

. 3 Agent
X ] Addiessee

or on the front if space permits.

- GEORGE G'MEGRICHIAN
, 701-4 NORTH CONGRESS AVE

1. Articte Addressed to:

M ememe e

R AIRS ID # 0990364
ONE PRICE BRY ‘CLEANERS

KIERN

D. Is delivery address diffefent from iern 17 [ Yes
\If YES, enter delivery address beiow: 0 No

BOYNTON BEACH FL 33426

3. Sefvice Type’
R GCertified Maii
[ Registered 3 Return Receipt for Merchandise
O insured Mait = 3 c.OD. Co

4. Restricted Delivary? (Extra Fes) 7 Yes

[J Express Mail

. 2;_Article Number (Copy from service jabel)

LW Ll JEE

»

PS Form 3811, July 1999

- Edrae b s~ — ]

US Postal Senvice

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-99-M-1789

Z 210 bbbkl 2L5. - Do,

<Ay ~ -

Receipt for Certificd Mail ' -
No Insurance Coverage Provided. :
Do not use for international Mail (See reverse)

s HEEme G, bost o by

Ceniﬁeq Feer

AIRSID # 0990364 . °

ONE PRICE DRY CLEANERS

GEORGE G MEGRICHIAN

701-4 NORTH CONGRESS AVE

BOYNTON BEACH FL 33426 :

-

Special Defivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
‘Whom & Date Delivered

‘Ratur Raceipt Shoiwirig-to-Wham,
Dale, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees

$ 2

‘Posimark or Date

o et s it ekl s sttt Lokaadg g
PS Form 3800, Aprit 1995
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STATE OF FLORIDA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

TWIN TOWERS OFFICE BUILDING . .
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Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also cqmplete
item 4 if Restricted Délivery is desired.
Piint your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

A. Recelve&.t;y (Flease Print Cieérl}}

B Daté ‘of‘ b'_ehvér;/

C. Signature

X

J Agent
[ Addressee

. Article-Addiressed to:-

701-4 NORTH CONGRESS AVE
" BOYNTON BEACH F1-33426

' ~ AIRSID # 0990364 .
ONE PRICE DRY CLEANERS - .
GEORGE G MEGRICHIAN

D. Is defivery address different from item 17 [3 Yes
If YES, enter.delivery address helow: [ No

: 3 Service Type

_Certified . Malf
D Registered
O Insured Mail - [1 C.0.D.~

O Express Mail
ial Return Recaipt for Merchandise

4, Res’friciéd Delive‘(y?;(Extra Fee)

El Yes:,

s

102595-99-M-1789 .-

tg ) 83, Dy, e

Postage | §

ks

* Return Receipt Fee
(Endorsemem Required)

Restricted Delivery Fee
{Endorsement Required)

ENUFTE SIS U N T TSI 0.8 () RO

LRSS

" Certified Fee

Postmark
Here

AIRS D # 0990364
{Recipl ONE PRICE DRY CLEANERS

........ : GEORGE G MEGRICHIAN

* 701-4 NORTH CONGRESS AVE

D ey




STATE OF FLORIDA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
RS 5510-37550 304000 .

2600 BLA!R STONE ROAD .

TALLAHASSEE FL 32399 2400

i

L . N . 4

A= A R N R e :
US Postat Se;lvtice ) A_ : ‘ S R h":‘ T Mx S
Reg=ipt for Certifisd Mail : : ATRS IDF0990364001AG- 1 =

: Z"GEORGE G MEGRICHIAN ~7‘$‘ P ahe o
TR OME PRICE DRY CEEANERS I
0. . S ' .- "1 701-4 NORTH CONGRESS AVE b

- AIRS 1D # 0990364001AG - o . BOYNTON BEACH FL 33426 .

fo insurance. Coverage Frovided.

Do noi use fof intemational Mall (Sso raversa]

e nir

- GEORGE G MEGRICHIAN

ONE PRICE DRY GLEANERS , " o LT
701-4 NORTH CONGRESS AVE - o
BOYNTON BEACH FL 33426

R o

CerfifiedBes . . .. - B L2

Special Delivery Fee

Resticted D}é:ivery Foe

Retim Receipt Showing to
Whom & Daiz Delivered
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A Re«*ewed by (P/easn Pnnt Clearly) R Datp of Dellvery

: and 3. Also uomplete

' itern ’4"if;Réstriéted Dellvery is desired:

! ‘ B Pfint y6uf name and-address-on the reverse

i so that we_can return the card to you.

= Attach this card to the back of the mallplece X
or on the front if space perinits. "

“C. Signature

O Agent

[ Addressee
. D. Is delivery address d|fferent fromitem 1? [ Yes

' ’ 1. Article Addressed to: . if YES, enter delivery address below: O No

10 AIRS 1D # 0990364001AG

: GEORGE G MEGRICHIAN )
T ONE PRICE DRY CLEANERS ’ o T
: - 701-4 NORTH CONGRESS AVE i

[

BOYNTON BEACH FL 33426 ‘ 3. Service Type
o o - O Certified Mail [ Express Mail
[=l-Registered {3 ‘Return Receipt for Merchandise
3 insured Mail O c.on.
Lo ) 4. Restrictéd Delivery? (Extra Fea) - I Yes

2. Article Number (Copy from service label)

20 3 O(9

PS Form 381 1, July 1999 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-59-M-1789
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SANDHILL, INC.
DEPT. OF ENVIORNMENTAL PROTECT

|

Item to be Paid - Description

Check Number: 12621
Check Date: Dec 29, 1998

Check Amount: $50.00
Discount Taken Amount .Paid

AIRS ID #0990364

/2:‘/1/4,

50.00

6 THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

ol

357044

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on'your mailing label.

RECEIVED
00M
JAN 13 99

r{a

AL R

Do NOT Remove Label

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: ss000 *

ONE PRICE DRY CLEANERS
GEORGE G MEGRICHIAN
701-4 NORTH CONGRESS AVE
BOYNTON BEACH FL 33426

AIRS ID # 0990364

FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
Org.: 37550101000 EO: B1

Fund: 20-2-035001

Obj.: 002273

012621
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; SENDER:

card to you.

permit.

delivered.

aComplete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services.
sComplete items 3, 4a, and 4b.
=Print your name and address on the reverse of this form 50 that we can return thls

B Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not

wWrite "Return Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below lhe article number. .
®The Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date

| also wish to receive the
following services (for an
extra fee):

1. [ Addressee’s Address
2. O Restricted Delivery
Consult postmaster for fee.

3. Article Addressed to:

AIRS ID# 0990364

701-4 NORTH CONGRESS AVE
BOYNTON BEACH, FLORIDA 33426

4a. Article Number

Z 33 36/X Y

SANDHILL INC ?_‘tj, : enilslfeer:;l "
GEORGE MEGRICHIAN >

O Express Mail

Certified
O Insured

O Retum Receipt for Merchandise [1 COD

7. Date of Delive!
2,10' 7

5..Received By: (Print Name)

and fee is paid)

Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side?

6. Signatyfe: (Addressee or Agent) "~ -

8. Addressee’s Address (Only if requested

—— e

PS Form 3811, December 1994

Domestic Return Receipt

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.

—

»Z 333 k12 91¢

US Postal Service

Receipt for Certified Mail

No Insurance Coverage Provided.
Do not use for International Mail /See reverse)

AIRS ID# 0990364
SANDHILL INC
GEORGE MEGRICHIAN
701-4 NORTH CONGRESS AVE
BOYNTON BEACH, FLORIDA 33426

Certified Fee

Spedial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retumn Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered
Aetum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees | §
Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995




Postage

Certifiod Feo

Return Receipt F,
(Endorsement Reguirsg)

Restricted Delivery F;
(Endorsement Rec;{m:c?)

orPOBo BOYNTON

B S5 600 s

p20 ;i

......

s i

"SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

& Compilete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

ONE PRICE DRY CLEANERS
GEORGE MEGRICHIAN
701-4 NORTH CONGRESS AVE
BEACH, FL 33426

O, ¢

A. Sig/Mture -
Py

- 1. Article Addressed to:

(AIRSTOH Y9564
ONE PRICE DRY CLEANERS
1‘ GEORGE MEGRICHIAN

~

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

3 Agent:
1 Addressee

C. Date of Delivery

B. Recelved by ( Printed Name)

D. Is delivery address different from tem 1?2 [ Yes

| 701-4 NORTH CONGRESS Av/E
| 4 NORT S AVE
| BOYNTON BEACH, FL 3342¢ :

o ]

»»»»»»»» L Y e )

If YES, enter delivery address below: [ No
3. Service Type
[ Certified Mail [ Express Mail
[J Registered [ Return Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mail [ C.O.D.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

2. Asticle.

——
" rnstdl 7001

1140 0001 755k 3227

|

" PS Form 3811, August 2001

Domestic Return Recelpt

102595-02-M-1540




* Sender: Please print

BUR. OF AIR MONITORING & MOBI
DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTE
MAIL STATIO: 5510

2600 BLAIR STONE ROAD
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|

7003 22L0 0DD3 5L50 9059

Return Reciept Fes
(Endorsement Required)

Postage | $ ﬁ/-\\ -
Certified Fee /)7 \
N

‘Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Total Postage & Fees

ID# 990364
Sent To GEORGE MEGRICHIAN \

itemn 4 if Restricted Delivery Is.desired. Agent

B Print your name and address on the reverse 3 Addressee
so that we can return the card to you. B. Recaivéd by ( Printed Name C. Dato of Deli

® Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece; eceie y ) . LS of Delivery
or on the front if space permits. (el

I“ | Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete A Slgnature /

' - D. s dehveeryz dress different from item 17 [ YeS
1. Anicle Addressed to: If YES, ehter delivery address below: [ No
ID# 990364
| GEORGE MEGRICHIAN
ONE PRICE DRY CLEANERS
701-4 NORTH CONGRESS AVE —
| H, FL 33426 3 ice Type
| BOYNTON BEAC | %eniﬁed Mall ] Express Mall
.. — [ Registered 0 Return Recelpt for Merchandise
O insured Mail [ C.OD.
o S _ » | 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes
2. Article Number ' G El 5q
(Transfer from service abe) 7DD3 EEED DDD3 SES

PS Form 3811, August 2001 ' Domestic Return Receipt- 102595-02-M-1540
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TITLE V - General Permit
Receipts

Post Office Box 3070
Tallahassee, FL 32315-3070

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Do NOT Remove Label

AIRS ID # 0990364
ONE PRICE DRY CLEANERS
GEORGE G MEGRICHIAN
701-4 NORTH CONGRESS AVE
BOYNTON BEACH FL
33426

FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
Org.: 37550101000 EO: Al
Fund: 20-2-035001

QObj.: 002273




 Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.
t RECEIVED

MAILROOM .5

i
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00 ¢ (o g9 <,
/' <

Do NOT Remove Label L
o - - T 7T AIRS ID # 0990364

‘ RS
ONE PRICE DRY CLEANE
* GEORGE G MEGRICHIAN
' 701-4 NORTH CONGRESS AVE
' BOYNTON BEACHFL 33426

O
2 Q\'\
% /Z
% O fg -
2 ,
5%
B, o
FOR GOVERNMENTUSEORLYZ, | <© )
Org.: 37550101000 EO: BI QO -
Fund: 20-2-035001 , B
Obj.: 002273 UES

SANDHILL, INC.
: » DEPT. OF ENVIORNMENTAL PROTECT

2 R

Item to be Paid ~ Description

[le3680W

Check Number: 13680
Check Date: Dec 7, 1999

Check Amount: $50.00
Discount Taken Amount Paid

AIRS ID #0990364

R e W N Y R S S o e e,

50.00




Please include your AIRS ID

el

e s — ——— ——

— — — — —

THIS PORTION MUST BE

ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

\

# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing abel.

J
g
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:. . ‘/0/0‘0 i E [y . -
TOTAL AMOUNT DUEZSS000 455175 jano4
©2 Z
A 5
Zo o <
: Ty L <
Do NOT Remove Label % = 2 \
z 3
. AIRS ID#0990364 (= = . - : Ny
ONE PRICE DRY CLEANERS ¢ r(«)(r)g(; C_/);Slz)]};ll\(‘)l(l)itl)\TEl(l)S E;?‘
GEORGE G MEGRICHIAN . e
701-4 NORTH CONGRESS AVE
BOYNTON BEACH FL

Fund: 20-2-035001
Obj.: 002273

33426

- e O R SO .

THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FORPROPER HANDLING \/

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

303355 7
[ 109
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00 Od“

Fund: 20-2-035001

2
A
= =
Do NOT Remove Label o B=
o=
N —— v S
- AIRS ID# 0990364 3 2=
* SANDHILL INC { FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
. | GEORGE MEGRICHIAN ; Org.: 37550101000 EO: B1
~ 701-4 NORTH CONGRESS AVE !
| |

. ( BOYNTON BEACH, FLORIDA 33426

Obj.: 002273

U




* SANDHILL, INC. D/B/A ONE PRICE DRY CLEANING

| DEPT. OF ENVIORNMENTAL Check Number: 9063 003063
e PROTECT Check Date: Jan 12, 1997

Check aAmount: $100.00
Item to be Paid - Description Discount Taken amount Paid

AIRS#0990364
AIRS #0990365

|
|

|
r

{mememmmﬁwvm“W#WMWMMM“vaﬁw“w~mwmN_;

50.00
50.00

THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

A5EI4

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Do NOT Remove Label

7 - D ™
‘ AIRS ID# 0990364 |
SANDHILL INC » FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
i GEORGE G MEGRICHIAN ; Org.: 37550101000 EO: Bl
| 10451 SOUTHERN BLVD i Fund: 20-2-035001
| ROYAL PALM BEACH FL 33411 | Obj.: 002273

N - : I




Z 333 k13 kLL?

US Postal Service

Receipt for Certified Mail

No Insurance Coverage Provided.

Do not use for International Mail (See reverse)

| Sentto

AIRS ID 0990364
SANDHILL INC
GEORGE G MEGRICHIAN
10451 SOUTHERN BLVD
ROYAL PALM BEACH FL 33411

Special Defivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees $

Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995




